
European Championships Nicosia 2008
FINAL RESULTS

TRAP MEN

9 JUL 2008, START TIME 09:00

(Qualification) (Final)

WR FWR125 PELLIELO, Giovanni ITA 1 APR 1994 WC Nicosia (CYP) 148 DIAMOND, Michael AUS 6 SEP 2007 WCH Nicosia (CYP)

EWR EFWR125 YCONG, Ray USA 9 JUN 1995 WC Lahti (FIN) 148 DIAMOND, Michael AUS 10 MAY 2008 WC Kerrville (USA)

125 TITTARELLI, Marcello ITA 11 JUN 1996 WC Suhl (GER)

125 BADE, Lance USA 23 JUL 1998 WCH Barcelona (ESP)

125 GURKIN, Pavel RUS 10 AUG 2005 WC Americana (BRA)

125 KOSTELECKY, David CZE 5 OCT 2006 WCF Granada (ESP)

OR FOR124 DIAMOND, Michael AUS 21 JUL 1996 OG Atlanta (USA) 0 ISSF Rule changed 01.01.2005 1 JAN 2005 OG Beijing (CHN)

EOR 124 ALIPOV, Alexey RUS 15 AUG 2004 OG Athens (GRE)

Rk Bib
No

Name Nat
Rounds

1 2 3 4 5
Qualification
Total S-Off

Final Total
Final
S-Off

Remarks

1 1168 BINDRICH Karsten GER 25 25 24 25 25 124 FWR

Final shots:
25 149

2 1064 KOSTELECKY David CZE 24 25 24 24 25 122
Final shots:

24 146+1

3 1065 LIPTAK Jiri CZE 25 25 25 23 25 123
Final shots:

23 146+0

4 1237 PELLIELO Giovanni ITA 25 25 24 25 23 122
Final shots:

22 144

5 1227 FABBRIZI Massimo ITA 24 25 24 24 25 122
Final shots:

21 143+2

6 1330 ZNIDERCIC Matej SLO 24 25 23 24 25 121+5

Final shots:
22 143+1

7 1295 ALIPOV Alexey RUS 24 24 25 25 23 121+4

8 1038 AILIOTIS Yiannis CYP 24 24 25 24 24 121+0

9 1098 SERRANO Jesus ESP 24 22 25 24 25 120

10 1088 FERNANDEZ Alberto ESP 24 23 24 24 25 120

11 1212 BURNETT Derek IRL 24 24 24 23 25 120

12 1350 VARGA Erik SVK 25 22 24 25 24 120

13 1306 GURKIN Pavel RUS 25 25 25 23 22 120

14 1010 SCHERHAUFER Andreas AUT 21 23 25 25 25 119

15 1135 TRONC Yves FRA 21 24 24 25 25 119

16 1101 SAALISTE Urmas EST 22 25 23 24 25 119

17 1216 TANNER Colin IRL 24 23 23 25 24 119

18 1232 FRASCA Erminio ITA 22 25 25 23 24 119

19 1035 CERNOGORAZ Giovanni CRO 23 24 25 23 24 119

20 1333 MANCINI Manuel SMR 24 23 25 23 24 119

21 1155 MCLEAN Ossie GBR 23 25 25 22 24 119

22 1048 LEONTIOU Leontios CYP 25 24 23 24 23 119

23 1377 TUZUN Oguzhan TUR 24 25 19 25 25 118
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Rk Bib
No

Name Nat
Rounds

1 2 3 4 5
Qualification
Total S-Off

Final Total
Final
S-Off

Remarks

24 1328 MACEK Bostjan SLO 21 25 24 24 24 118

25 1335 SELVA Stefano SMR 23 24 23 24 24 118

26 1121 CLAMENS Stephane FRA 23 24 23 24 24 118

27 1178 MIRONOW Hermann GER 24 23 24 23 24 118

28 1036 GLASNOVIC Anton CRO 25 24 22 23 24 118

29 1215 MURPHY Philip IRL 24 22 24 25 23 118

30 1143 DAVIS Bradley GBR 24 23 24 24 23 118

31 1008 MITTERMAYR Michael AUT 21 23 23 25 25 117

32 1300 DOBROSOTSKIKH Roman RUS 24 20 23 25 25 117

33 1343 KOVACOCY Marian SVK 22 24 23 24 24 117

34 1017 DUPONT Philippe BEL 25 22 22 25 23 117

35 1037 GLASNOVIC Josip CRO 24 23 25 22 23 117

36 1366 KIZILSU Alp TUR 24 23 24 24 22 117

37 1080 JOERGENSEN Henrik DEN 24 24 24 23 22 117

38 1034 RADEV Dimcho BUL 24 22 21 24 25 116

39 1286 SILVA Manuel POR 20 23 25 24 24 116

40 1144 EXTON Carl GBR 22 25 22 24 23 116

41 1284 GARCIA DIAS Jose POR 25 23 21 24 23 116

42 1329 VATOVEC Denis SLO 23 23 23 25 22 116

43 1374 SINMAZISIK Mustafa Can TUR 23 23 24 24 22 116

44 1342 FILIPOVIC Mario SVK 24 25 22 23 22 116

45 1053 ORTHODOXOU Yiannos CYP 21 24 23 22 25 115

46 1331 AMICI Francesco SMR 23 22 23 22 25 115

47 1060 GACH Jiri CZE 23 24 20 25 23 115

48 1120 CHAVASSIEUX Jean-Pierre FRA 25 21 23 23 23 115

49 1281 COLACO Ricardo POR 24 22 22 21 25 114

50 1257 PACE Frans MLT 22 22 23 23 24 114

51 1266 NILSEN Thomas Ove NOR 22 24 23 21 24 114

52 1183 RUETTGEROTH Stefan GER 23 24 22 21 24 114

53 1028 DIMITROV Jordan BUL 25 24 19 23 23 114

54 1201 ZORDOUMIS Vassilios GRE 22 23 24 22 23 114

55 1018 MARTIN Christophe BEL 24 22 21 22 24 113

56 1020 VAN DEN BROECK Paul Denis BEL 18 24 24 24 23 113

57 1009 ROSSMANN Hubert AUT 22 24 23 23 21 113

58 1097 RUBIO Carlos ESP 23 22 22 21 24 112

59 1107 KIRVESMAKI Janne FIN 19 21 24 25 23 112

60 1002 TOMAS ROCA Joan AND 22 24 21 22 23 112

61 1247 BELKYS Arturas LTU 21 22 24 24 21 112

62 1191 ANTONIADIS Nikolaos GRE 19 23 23 21 22 108
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Rk Bib
No

Name Nat
Rounds

1 2 3 4 5
Qualification
Total S-Off

Final Total
Final
S-Off

Remarks

63 1294 VLADOIANU Titu ROU 19 22 21 21 23 106

64 1337 SOTRA Predrag SRB 23 22 19 21 21 106

65 1118 VITALI Henrikki FIN 22 21 22 21 20 106

66 1251 ZARECKIJ Aleksej LTU 23 20 23 21 19 106

67 1288 ALEXANDRU Giorgian Victor ROU 19 20 21 23 22 105

68 1272 KOWALCZYK Piotr POL 23 18 22 22 20 105

69 1336 MAMUZIC Nenad SRB 23 21 22 16 22 104

70 1027 ANGELIEV Hristo BUL 22 22 20 21 19 104

71 1290 IONASCU Mihai Demis ROU 19 20 20 22 21 102

72 1382 DENCHYK Vadym UKR 19 18 18 19 21 95

73 1192 IPPEKIS Dimosthenis GRE 15 20 22 21 15 93

74 1392 SOLOVYOV Kirill UKR 14 18 17 17 14 80

75 1012 ISMAYILOV Elvin AZE 12 14 13 13 16 68

76 1021 BARAVOI Mikalai BLR 0 0 0 0 0 0

77 1024 KAVALENKA Andrei BLR 0 0 0 0 0 0

legend

EFWR Equalled Final World Record

EOR Equalled Olympic Record

EWR Equalled World Record

FOR Final Olympic Record

FWR Final World Record

OG Olympic Games

OR Olympic Record

WC World Cup

WCF World Cup Final

WCH World Championships

WR World Record
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European Championships Nicosia 2008
RESULTS
TRAP MEN

TEAM
9 JUL 2008, START TIME 09:00

(Team) (Team members)

WR 368 Italy ITA 17 JUN 1995 WCH Nicosia (CYP) PELLIELO, Giovanni; VENTURINI, Marco; TITTARELLI, Marcello;

EWR 368 Kuwait KUW 6 SEP 2007 WCH Nicosia (CYP) ALMUDHAF, Khaled; MEQLAD, Naser; AL FAIHAN, Abdulrahman;

Rk Bib
No

Name
Nat

Rounds
1 2 3 4 5

Total Remarks

1 Italy ITA 71 75 73 72 72 363  

1227 FABBRIZI Massimo 24 25 24 24 25 122

1237 PELLIELO Giovanni 25 25 24 25 23 122

1232 FRASCA Erminio 22 25 25 23 24 119

2 Czech Republic CZE 72 74 69 72 73 360  

1065 LIPTAK Jiri 25 25 25 23 25 123

1064 KOSTELECKY David 24 25 24 24 25 122

1060 GACH Jiri 23 24 20 25 23 115

3 Russian Federation RUS 73 69 73 73 70 358  

1295 ALIPOV Alexey 24 24 25 25 23 121

1306 GURKIN Pavel 25 25 25 23 22 120

1300 DOBROSOTSKIKH Roman 24 20 23 25 25 117

4 Ireland IRL 72 69 71 73 72 357  

1212 BURNETT Derek 24 24 24 23 25 120

1216 TANNER Colin 24 23 23 25 24 119

1215 MURPHY Philip 24 22 24 25 23 118

5 Germany GER 72 72 70 69 73 356  

1168 BINDRICH Karsten 25 25 24 25 25 124

1178 MIRONOW Hermann 24 23 24 23 24 118

1183 RUETTGEROTH Stefan 23 24 22 21 24 114

6 Cyprus CYP 70 72 71 70 72 355  

1038 AILIOTIS Yiannis 24 24 25 24 24 121

1048 LEONTIOU Leontios 25 24 23 24 23 119

1053 ORTHODOXOU Yiannos 21 24 23 22 25 115
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Rk Bib
No

Name
Nat

Rounds
1 2 3 4 5

Total Remarks

7 Slovenia SLO 68 73 70 73 71 355  

1330 ZNIDERCIC Matej 24 25 23 24 25 121

1328 MACEK Bostjan 21 25 24 24 24 118

1329 VATOVEC Denis 23 23 23 25 22 116

8 Croatia CRO 72 71 72 68 71 354  

1035 CERNOGORAZ Giovanni 23 24 25 23 24 119

1036 GLASNOVIC Anton 25 24 22 23 24 118

1037 GLASNOVIC Josip 24 23 25 22 23 117

9 Slovakia SVK 71 71 69 72 70 353  

1350 VARGA Erik 25 22 24 25 24 120

1343 KOVACOCY Marian 22 24 23 24 24 117

1342 FILIPOVIC Mario 24 25 22 23 22 116

10 Great Britain GBR 69 73 71 70 70 353  

1155 MCLEAN Ossie 23 25 25 22 24 119

1143 DAVIS Bradley 24 23 24 24 23 118

1144 EXTON Carl 22 25 22 24 23 116

11 Spain ESP 71 67 71 69 74 352  

1098 SERRANO Jesus 24 22 25 24 25 120

1088 FERNANDEZ Alberto 24 23 24 24 25 120

1097 RUBIO Carlos 23 22 22 21 24 112

12 San Marino SMR 70 69 71 69 73 352  

1333 MANCINI Manuel 24 23 25 23 24 119

1335 SELVA Stefano 23 24 23 24 24 118

1331 AMICI Francesco 23 22 23 22 25 115

13 France FRA 69 69 70 72 72 352  

1135 TRONC Yves 21 24 24 25 25 119

1121 CLAMENS Stephane 23 24 23 24 24 118

1120 CHAVASSIEUX Jean-Pierre 25 21 23 23 23 115

14 Turkey TUR 71 71 67 73 69 351  

1377 TUZUN Oguzhan 24 25 19 25 25 118

1366 KIZILSU Alp 24 23 24 24 22 117

1374 SINMAZISIK Mustafa Can 23 23 24 24 22 116

15 Austria AUT 64 70 71 73 71 349  

1010 SCHERHAUFER Andreas 21 23 25 25 25 119

1008 MITTERMAYR Michael 21 23 23 25 25 117

1009 ROSSMANN Hubert 22 24 23 23 21 113
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Rk Bib
No

Name
Nat

Rounds
1 2 3 4 5

Total Remarks

16 Portugal POR 69 68 68 69 72 346  

1286 SILVA Manuel 20 23 25 24 24 116

1284 GARCIA DIAS Jose 25 23 21 24 23 116

1281 COLACO Ricardo 24 22 22 21 25 114

17 Belgium BEL 67 68 67 71 70 343  

1017 DUPONT Philippe 25 22 22 25 23 117

1018 MARTIN Christophe 24 22 21 22 24 113

1020 VAN DEN BROECK Paul Denis 18 24 24 24 23 113

18 Bulgaria BUL 71 68 60 68 67 334  

1034 RADEV Dimcho 24 22 21 24 25 116

1028 DIMITROV Jordan 25 24 19 23 23 114

1027 ANGELIEV Hristo 22 22 20 21 19 104

19 Greece GRE 56 66 69 64 60 315  

1201 ZORDOUMIS Vassilios 22 23 24 22 23 114

1191 ANTONIADIS Nikolaos 19 23 23 21 22 108

1192 IPPEKIS Dimosthenis 15 20 22 21 15 93

20 Romania ROU 57 62 62 66 66 313  

1294 VLADOIANU Titu 19 22 21 21 23 106

1288 ALEXANDRU Giorgian Victor 19 20 21 23 22 105

1290 IONASCU Mihai Demis 19 20 20 22 21 102

legend

EWR Equalled World Record WCH World Championships WR World Record
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